TEA
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* All teas are served by 1 pot.

QLFEHS 2 Xl | Yunnan Silver Needle 16,000
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This white tea, known as one of the 10 Chinese teas, Is made from young leaves
harvested before the Qingming Festival at the end of March.

SMSL%= | Dong Ding Oolong 17000
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Tea leaves are produced in a tea plantation situated at an altitude of 700m

or higher on Dong Ding Mountain in central Taiwan.

The color of the tea is slightly dark golden yellow compared to other oolong teas.
't has a rich aroma and a strong, savory, deep flavor.

UZCI= Kl | Sun Moon Lake Black Tea 17000
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Sun Moon Lake Black Tea, known as one of the 10 Taiwanese teas,

Is produced near Sun Moon Lake situated at 600m to 800m above sea level.

No other flavors are added to the tea leaves, but it smells like a combination of bergamot,
mint, and lychee, and has a sweet flavor.

KEABI=ZX} | Jasmine Black Tea 16,000
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Jasmine black tea, made by mixing jasmine tea
and Yunnan black tea, has a richer and sweeter flavor.

L2 =XHEO|X}) | Lao Shu Shou Cha (Pu-erh Tea) 16,000
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A Pu-erh tea without the unique astringency of traditional Pu-erh,
offering a smooth and clean taste.




KOREAN TEA

M| ME2|X} | Jeju Green Barley Tea 15,000
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Green Barley growing under the sunlight and winds of Jeju are manually cut,
roasted, rolled, and dried repeatedly.

Jeju Barley Tea is a caffeine-free tea with a soft, refreshing flavor.

=9}X} | Chrysanthemum Tea 15,000
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Chrysanthemum Tea features the unique sweet flavor and aroma of a flower tea,
harmonizing with the refreshing flavor of mint.

AKX} | Lotus Tea 14,000
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The delicate and refreshing scent of lotus leaves and the aromatic
andpungent flavor of lotus seeds harmonize with each other to create
a mysteriousand uniquely Korean-style flavor.

Mol S X|XF | Black Herbal Hojicha 14000
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Stems of green tea trees cultivated in Hadong are roasted

with a small amount of tea leaves and then mixed with medicinal herbs

such as peony, prepared Rehmannia root, Mongolian milkvetch, cnidium officinale,
Jujube, ginger, Pueraria root, cinnamon, and licorice.



BLENDED TEA

=0|E4| | Rooibush 13,000

Made of rooibos and honeybush as a base, Rooibush tastes like
a chocolate-flavored black tea, giving a deep, rich, delicate, aromatic flavor.

EHAE | Forest 13,000
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A refreshing mint tea that makes you feel like you are in the middle of the forest
full of phytoncides.

H4 |l | Mushboom 13,000
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A premium tea, made with plenty of reishi and mesima mushrooms,

has the delicate astringent taste of coffee and the aromatic flavor of roasted grains.




BEVERAGE MENU

KAOLIANG LIQUOR

MAIEE | RILEEH
CHEONSAN KAO LING CHIEW

3 | ZIR
MYEONG NYANG

HEjuEF2|= | MWESHERE RED
YANTAI KAO LIANG CHIEW-RED

=l S | FFIEEE BLACK
KINMEN KAO LIANG CHIEW-BLACK

Sk is HRES
WU LIANG MELLOW

SE7F Ref =8 | FLAFSE Y ElFARR
KONGFUJIAJIU ZIYUE ORANGE

s

SH7FEEF8A | FLATFOHE ESSF178
KONGFUJIAJIU ZHENS HI NIAN FEN 8

NFQERO| YR | F4 TFE
MOUTAI PRINCE

D D0 | EMNEE ER0E
LUZHOULAOJIAO GYOLING 60YEAR

NEF 5303 | FBEVE EETR2305F
XIFENG LIQUOR-BLUE 30YEAR

=3 | IKH
SHUI JING FANG WELLBAY

S| | RIERK
WULIANGYE

SK[E M6 | &8 M6
DREAM OF THE BLUE M6

A% ORQEL0| | B FAT
KWEICHOW MOUTAI

ABV

38%

40.8%

38.8%

08%

00%

92%

92%

93%

92%

45%

92%

92%

92%

03%

ml

125ml
250m
o00Mm

125ml

500ml

300m|

500ml

500ml

500ml

500ml

500ml

500ml

500ml

500ml

500ml

500ml

KRW

45,000
70,000
130,000

100,000

160,000

170,000

180,000

200,000

330,000

350,000

370,000

530,000

780,000

300,000

970,000

1,200,000



SO]U mi KRW

AUEXIZ @343 | ILPOOM JINRO OAK43 375ml 85,000
9t 17 | HWA YO 17 375ml 45,000
2R 25 | HWA YO 25 375ml 45,000
BEER ml KRW
FIA | CASS 330m 12,000
H|2F | TERRA 330ml 12,000
oldHl | HARBIN 330m 15,000
Ol|lH|Z~ AHOH=~ | YEBISU DRAFT 300m 18,000
HIGHBALL KRW
AEZ2| 5}0|& | SUNTORY KAKUBIN HIGHBALL 20,000
HEH O= ©l0|= | YANTAI APPLE HIGHBALL 17000
AHEH 2|X| 5}0|& | YANTAI LYCHEE HIGHBALL 17000
SOFT DRINK m KRW
AMEY| 2| | Sanpellegrino 750ml 10,000
=2} | COKE 9,000
H2=22F | COKE ZERO 9,000

AIZIO|E | SPRITE 9,000



DOM PERIGNON ROSE VINTAGE [FRANCE

DOM PERIGNON VINTAGE FRANCE

CHARLES HEIDSIECK, BRUT RESERVE  FRANCE

VEUVE CLICQUOT ROSE, BRUT CHAMPAGNE NV FRANCE
VEUVE CLICQUOT YELLOW LABEL, BRUT N.V  FRANCE

MOET & CHANDON ROSE IMPERIAL  FRANCE

MOET & CHANDON IMPERIAL FRANCE

SAINCHARGNY CREMANT DE BOURGOGNE
EMERITE BRUT  FRANCE

CHATEAU MONTELENA CHARDONNAY USA

CHABLIS, DOMAINE GERARD DUPLESSIS FRANCE

CHARDONNAY, SONOMA COAST
CHALK HILL ESTATE WINERY USA

ROBERT MONDAVI SAUVIGNON BLANC,
NAPA VALLERY USA

SAUVIGNON BLANC, CLOUDY BAY NEW ZEALAND

MICHELE CHIARLO, GAVI LE MARNE  [TALY

TWO RIVERS ‘CLOS DES PIERRES
CHARDONNAY NEW ZEALAND

PETER MERTES, GOLD EDITION
RIESLING KABINETT 2019 FRANCE

DONNAFUGATA, ANTHILIA ITALY

780,000
650,000
320,000
270,000
250,000
250,000
220,000

110,000

370,000
200,000
180,000

175,000

140,000
135,000
120,000

100,000

95,000



MONTES PURPLE ANGEL CHILE
MONTES ALPHA "M~ CHILE

CAYMUS VINEYARD NAPA VALLERY
CABERNET SAUVIGNON  USA

MAURO MOLINO GALLINOTTO BAROLO  [TALY

CHATEAU TALBOT, SAINT-JULIEN
GRAND CRU CLASSE  FRANCE

ROBERT MONDAVI NAPA VALLEY
CABERNET SAUVIGNON  USA

TWO HANDS, BELLAS GARDEN SHIRAZ  AUSTRALIA

CHIANTI CLASSICO, ISOLE E OLENA  [TALY

DOMAIN FOURNIER PERE ET FILS
‘MMM GRANDE CUVEE PINOT NOIR FRANCE

PENFOLDS KOONUNGA HILL SHIRAZ AUSTRALIA

BABICH MALBOROUGH PINOT NOIR  NEW ZEALAND

BODEGAS CARO, ARUMA MALBEC ARGENTINA

340,000
320,000
310,000

260,000
240,000

220,000

210,000

180,000
110,000

110,000
110,000
100,000



