

TEA

* 모든 차는 1 POT(포트) 기준으로 제공됩니다.

* All teas are served by 1 pot.

CHINESE TEA

운남 백호은침 | Yunnan Silver Needle 16,000

중국 10대 명차 중 하나로 3월말 청명절 이전 수확한 어린 잎으로 만들어진 백차

This white tea, known as one of the 10 Chinese teas, is made from young leaves harvested before the Qingming Festival at the end of March.

동정우롱 | Dong Ding Oolong 17,000

대만 중부 동정산 해발 700m 이상에 위치한 다원에서 생산하여, 청향 계열의 다른 우롱차에 비해 약간 짙은 금황색의 탕색을 띄고 있으며 향이 진하고 강렬하여, 구수하고 중후한 맛이 나는 차

Tea leaves are produced in a tea plantation situated at an altitude of 700m or higher on Dong Ding Mountain in central Taiwan. The color of the tea is slightly dark golden yellow compared to other oolong teas. It has a rich aroma and a strong, savory, deep flavor.

일월담홍차 | Sun Moon Lake Black Tea 17,000

대만 10대 명차 중 하나로 해발고도 600~800m 산악지대인 일월담 호수 근처에서 생산되는 홍차

가향을 하지 않은 순수 잎차로 베르가못, 민트, 리치(여지)향이 섞여있는 듯한 향이 나며 달콤한 맛과 향이 나는 차

Sun Moon Lake Black Tea, known as one of the 10 Taiwanese teas, is produced near Sun Moon Lake situated at 600m to 800m above sea level. No other flavors are added to the tea leaves, but it smells like a combination of bergamot, mint, and lychee, and has a sweet flavor.

자스민홍차 | Jasmine Black Tea 16,000

자스민이 운남홍차와 만나 달달한 맛과 향을 더욱 배가시킨 모리홍차 그리고 자스민꽃

Jasmine black tea, made by mixing jasmine tea and Yunnan black tea, has a richer and sweeter flavor.

노수순 숙차(보이차) | Lao Shu Shou Cha (Pu-erh Tea) 16,000

보이차 고유의 잡미가 없으며 편안하고 깔끔한 맛이 나는 차

A Pu-erh tea without the unique astringency of traditional Pu-erh, offering a smooth and clean taste.

KOREAN TEA

제주 청보리차 | Jeju Green Barley Tea

15,000

제주의 햇살과 바람으로 직접 재배한 청보리를 절단, 덫음, 유념 건조를 수제로 여러번 반복하여 신선한 풍미를 지녔으며, 카페인이 없어 더욱 편안하고 부드럽게 즐길수 있는 차

Green Barley growing under the sunlight and winds of Jeju are manually cut, roasted, rolled, and dried repeatedly.

Jeju Barley Tea is a caffeine-free tea with a soft, refreshing flavor.

국화차 | Chrysanthemum Tea

15,000

꽃차의 달콤한 맛과 향긋함이 특징이며, 조릿대의 상쾌하고 쌉싸름한 맛 그리고 박하의 상쾌하고 시원한 맛과 향이 조화롭게 어우러진 차

Chrysanthemum Tea features the unique sweet flavor and aroma of a flower tea, harmonizing with the refreshing flavor of mint.

연차 | Lotus Tea

14,000

연잎의 은은하고 상쾌한 향과 고소하면서도 얼시한 연의 씨앗인 연자육이 만나 신비롭고 독특한 한국의 아름다운 맛을 표현한 차

The delicate and refreshing scent of lotus leaves and the aromatic and pungent flavor of lotus seeds harmonize with each other to create a mysterious and uniquely Korean-style flavor.

쌍화 호지차 | Black Herbal Hojicha

14,000

하동에서 자란 녹차나무의 줄기와 소량의 잎을 덫어 작약, 숙지황, 황기, 천궁, 대추, 생강, 갈근, 계피, 감초와 같은 약용재료와 조화를 이룬 차

Stems of green tea trees cultivated in Hadong are roasted with a small amount of tea leaves and then mixed with medicinal herbs such as peony, prepared Rehmannia root, Mongolian milkvetch, cnidium officinale, jujube, ginger, Pueraria root, cinnamon, and licorice.

BLENDING TEA

루이부쉬 | Rooibush

13,000

루이보스와 허니부쉬를 베이스로 하여 깊고 풍부한 맛을 내며,
은은한 향과 고소한 맛이 조화로운 초콜릿 홍차 느낌의 차

Made of rooibos and honeybush as a base, Rooibush tastes like
a chocolate-flavored black tea, giving a deep, rich, delicate, aromatic flavor.

포레스트 | Forest

13,000

피톤치드 가득한 숲 속처럼 시원한 민트 계열 허브의 청량하고 시원한 맛의 차

A refreshing mint tea that makes you feel like you are in the middle of the forest
full of phytoncides.

머쉬붐 | Mushboom

13,000

영지와 상황버섯을 가득 넣은 프리미엄 차로,
커피의 은은한 씹쓸함과 로스팅 곡물의 고소한 풍미가 어우러진 차

A premium tea, made with plenty of reishi and mesima mushrooms,
has the delicate astringent taste of coffee and the aromatic flavor of roasted grains.

BEVERAGE MENU

KAOLIANG LIQUOR

	ABV	ml	KRW
천산고량주 天山高粱酒 CHEONSAN KAO LING CHIEW	38%	125ml 250ml 500ml	45,000 70,000 130,000
명양 茗釀 MYEONG NYANG	40.8%	125ml	100,000
연태고량주 레드 烟台古釀酒 RED YANTAI KAO LIANG CHIEW-RED	38.8%	500ml	160,000
금문고량주 블랙 金門高粱酒 BLACK KINMEN KAO LIANG CHIEW-BLACK	58%	300ml	170,000
우량순 五糧醇 WU LIANG MELLOW	50%	500ml	180,000
공부가주 자약 국조판 孔府家酒 子約 國朝版 KONGFUJIAJIU ZIYUE ORANGE	52%	500ml	200,000
공부가주 진년분주 8년 孔府家酒 眞实年份8 KONGFUJIAJIU ZHENS HI NIAN FEN 8	52%	500ml	330,000
마오타이 왕자주 茅台 王子酒 MOUTAI PRINCE	53%	500ml	350,000
노주노교 교령60년 泸州老窖 窖齡60年 LUZHOULAOJIAO GYOLING 60YEAR	52%	500ml	370,000
서봉주 블루30년 西鳳酒 度藍七彩30年 XIFENG LIQUOR-BLUE 30YEAR	45%	500ml	530,000
수정방 水井坊 SHUI JING FANG WELLBAY	52%	500ml	780,000
우량예 五糧液 WULIANGYE	52%	500ml	800,000
몽지람 M6 夢之藍 M6 DREAM OF THE BLUE M6	52%	500ml	970,000
귀주 마오타이 貴州 茅台酒 KWEICHOW MOUTAI	53%	500ml	1,200,000

SOJU

	ml	KRW
일품진로 오크43 ILPOOM JINRO OAK43	375ml	85,000
화요 17 HWA YO 17	375ml	45,000
화요 25 HWA YO 25	375ml	45,000

BEER

	ml	KRW
카스 CASS	330ml	12,000
테라 TERRA	330ml	12,000
하얼빈 HARBIN	330ml	15,000
에비수 생맥주 YEBISU DRAFT	300ml	18,000

HIGHBALL

	KRW
산토리 하이볼 SUNTORY KAKUBIN HIGHBALL	20,000
연태 애플 하이볼 YANTAI APPLE HIGHBALL	17,000
연태 리치 하이볼 YANTAI LYCHEE HIGHBALL	17,000

SOFT DRINK

	ml	KRW
산펠레그리노 Sanpellegrino	750ml	10,000
콜라 COKE		9,000
제로콜라 COKE ZERO		9,000
스프라이트 SPRITE		9,000

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE

DOM PERIGNON ROSE VINTAGE	FRANCE	780,000
DOM PERIGNON VINTAGE	FRANCE	650,000
CHARLES HEIDSIECK, BRUT RESERVE	FRANCE	320,000
VEUVE CLICQUOT ROSE, BRUT CHAMPAGNE N.V	FRANCE	270,000
VEUVE CLICQUOT YELLOW LABEL, BRUT N.V	FRANCE	250,000
MOET & CHANDON ROSE IMPERIAL	FRANCE	250,000
MOET & CHANDON IMPERIAL	FRANCE	220,000
SAINCHARGNY CREMANT DE BOURGOGNE 'EMERITE' BRUT	FRANCE	110,000

WHITE WINE

CHATEAU MONTELENA CHARDONNAY	U.S.A	370,000
CHABLIS, DOMAINE GERARD DUPLESSIS	FRANCE	200,000
CHARDONNAY, SONOMA COAST CHALK HILL ESTATE WINERY	U.S.A	180,000
ROBERT MONDAVI SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA VALLERY	U.S.A	175,000
SAUVIGNON BLANC, CLOUDY BAY	NEW ZEALAND	140,000
MICHELE CHIARLO, GAVI 'LE MARNE'	ITALY	135,000
TWO RIVERS 'CLOS DES PIERRES' CHARDONNAY	NEW ZEALAND	120,000
PETER MERTES, GOLD EDITION RIESLING KABINETT 2019	FRANCE	100,000
DONNAFUGATA, ANTHILIA	ITALY	95,000

RED WINE

MONTES PURPLE ANGEL CHILE	340,000
MONTES ALPHA "M" CHILE	320,000
CAYMUS VINEYARD NAPA VALLERY CABERNET SAUVIGNON U.S.A	310,000
MAURO MOLINO GALLINOTTO BAROLO ITALY	260,000
CHATEAU TALBOT, SAINT-JULIEN GRAND CRU CLASSE FRANCE	240,000
ROBERT MONDAVI NAPA VALLEY CABERNET SAUVIGNON U.S.A	220,000
TWO HANDS, BELLA'S GARDEN SHIRAZ AUSTRALIA	210,000
CHIANTI CLASSICO, ISOLE E OLENA ITALY	180,000
DOMAIN FOURNIER PERE ET FILS 'MMM' GRANDE CUVEE PINOT NOIR FRANCE	110,000
PENFOLDS KOONUNGA HILL SHIRAZ AUSTRALIA	110,000
BABICH MALBOROUGH PINOT NOIR NEW ZEALAND	110,000
BODEGAS CARO, ARUMA MALBEC ARGENTINA	100,000